Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ 102565	5542
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Societa Azionaria Fabbrica Italiana Occhiali S.p.A. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State X Other Italian Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment X Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Credit Suisse First Boston Internal Address: Uetlibergstrasse 231 Street Address: CH8070 Zurich, SWITZERLAND City: State: Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other Swiss Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date May 14, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <u>990,840</u> and
	2,639,090
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>James R. Meyer, Esquire</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 3600	
Street Address: 1600 Market Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. James R. Meyer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, altechments, and document.	
Mal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002842 FRAME: 0164

2. (Continued)

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES:

SANPAOLO IMI S.p.A., an Italian Corporation Piazza San Carlo 156 Turin, ITALY

UNICREDIT BANCA MOBILIARE S.p.A., an Italian Corporation via Tommao Grossi 10 20121 Milan, ITALY

UNICREDIT BANCA D'IMPRESA S.p.A., an Italian Corporation via Garibaldi 1 Verona, ITALY

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002842 FRAME: 0165

BOX: RESPONSE NO FEE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Trademark Operation

IN RE: Trademarks of Società Azionaria Fabbrica Italiana Occhiali S.p.A.

Attorney Docket No. 0851534-0000 US

CORRESPONDENT, POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly address all correspondence to:

Intellectual Property Department – Trademarks Attn: James R. Meyer SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP

1600 Market Street, Suite 3600 Philadelphia, PA 19103-7286

215-751-2622 (Telephone) 215-972-7677 (Facsimile)

Applicant hereby appoints:

Kenneth R. DeRosa James A. Drobile Jeffrey L. Eichen Ronald E. Karam Joan T. Kluger James R. Meyer Robert A. McKinley Stewart M. Wiener Stephenie W. Yeung

1

PHDATA 1133366_1

702

all members of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and all with offices at Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP, 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7286, as its attorneys with full power of substitution, association and revocation, to prosecute these Applications to Register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificates of Registration.

Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP is designated Registrant's Domestic Representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

All previous powers of attorney and designations of domestic representative are revoked.

Respectfully submitted,

SOCIETÀ AZIONARIA FABBRICA ITALIANA OCCHIALI S.p.A.

Dated: August 26, 2003

RECORDED: 10/01/2003

Name: / VITTORIO TABACCH

Title: PRESIDENT

2

15

PHDATA 1133366_1